
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the
Procuring Enti$,, we are pleased to inform you that PRINTING AND DELMRY OF
DIFFERENT CLIENT LIST FORMS tr,OR CHO in the amowt of Skty-Three Thouiond
Eight Huidrcd Pesos & 0/100 (Php 63,800.00) Only isheteby awarded to you.

:":ffi;.^,

September 5, 2024

MR, Lf,OPOLDO G. VILLAITIT,EVA, JR.
Prcprietor
SLB JR ENTERPRISES
Looban, Bulusan
Sorsogon

Dear Mr. Villanueva,

€ity Mayor
oR*

Conforme:

MR. LEOPOLDO G. WLLANUEVA, JR.
Proprietor
SLB JR ENTERPRISES
Looban, Bulusan
Sorsogon

cllY UAFI€T 
^FFICE

E/^\
sEP , 2 2024

10?1

ovrL
-t

BY

#, ii'liiiii a::1=:,I

a o 0 al ]r



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MR. LEOPOLDO G. VILLAITIIEVA, JR.
Propdetor
SLB JR ENTERPRISES
Loobao, Bulusan
Sorsogon

Dear Mr. Villanueva,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to SLB JR
ENTERPRISES that delivery may commence on PRINTING AND DELMRY OF
DIFFERENT CLIENT LIST FOR]IIS FOR CHO , effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very tnrly yours,

hil

c

MA. E. HAMORA
City Mayor

I ackno*ledge receipr ofthis Notice on l?-4 rV

Name ofthe Represenrative ofthe Bidder: tEdrari vu,r}$a- J-t

Authorized ignature >D--)
OFFICE

BACON
CITYIT

r'\ )
rl,?lll,ilyr -r:i::-

s

Jr^\lJlilIF

sEP t 2 ?024

if,-. BY

o o 0aI
,t

Ill

September 9, 2024



| ,r,,..,,,,

GITY OF
Offace of

IiflEEEIIiEI

E

,clty-Me )/*o-
@l

a,$ot>
\?

\.

x

Confact No. 2024 - 1183 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'IHIS AGREEMEN I made this 6th day of September' 2024 bctween M& Ester E Hrmor

, City Mayor, C y of sorsogon Philippine; ( hereinaftcr called the " F'ntity")-of the onc part and

ircipol,oO C. vlt LANUEVA, JR. Propdetor of SLB JR ENTERPRISES ( hereinafter

calledthe "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

wtIEREAs the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz PRINTING

AND DELMRY OF DIFFERENT CLIENT LIST FORMS FOR CHO and has accepted a

Bid by the Supplier fm the supply of those goods and sewices in the sum Sixty-Thrce Thoasand

Eigh, Hundrc.l Pesos & 0/100 (Php 63,800.00) Only (hereinafter called "the Contract Price")'

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings :rs are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract refered to-

The fbllowing documents as requircd by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreernent, vr.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);

i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Ceneral and Special Conditions ofcontract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

OFFICE CSU

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

r* t {'.E

Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's confome thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and,/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Winning bidder asrees that
additional contract documents or formation DrescribGd bv the GPPB
that are subsequently required for submission after the contract executiotr.

I

2.

l.

ll

BA6lu

r

? /n\ ti-rl i LILC

sEP I ? 2021

12

for the sum of Sirty-Three Thousand Eight Hundrcd Pesos &
63,800.00) Orlr, or such other sums as may be ascertained, SZB "Ii

agrees to PRINTING AND DELMRY Or DIFFERENT
LIST FORMS FOR CHO in accordance with hisAer/its Bid.

oo

such as the Noaice to Proceed. Variatiop Orders. and WaEantv Securitv.
shall likewise form oart ofthe Contract.



4 The Citv Go,|emment of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accoldance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on dre day and year first above written.

\.ot{F\
MA, HAMOR* LEOPOLDO G. VILLANUEVA. JR

Cig Mayor

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

Proprielor

for:

SLB JR ENTERPRISES

ACKNOWLIDGIMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINf,S )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )ctTYoFsoRsoGoN )

BEFORE ME this
Province of So6ogon, Philippines,

NAME

MA. ESTER E- HAMOR

above written.

2024 in the City ofsorsogon,

?W
1'AX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Kno\rn to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instument and
acknowledged to me tha! the same is fiee and voluntary act and deed of the entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CON'I'RACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive ofattachmenrs)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hercto on the Ieft
margin ofeach and every page thermf and thet witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

948-889-852

lN WITNESS WHEREOF.I havc hcreunto set mv the day, the year and place

Qt
ttl, (lt'At\TOCA

Boll6'fAtt
r8P N0,3666,1-

PIR No, 6A89Anr

MClECompriant

, llotarial(r

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No
Series of

12012
,v?ir ?82{


